ORACLE

ORACLE MASTER AGREEMENT AMENDMENT THREE
CBE 605910-21

This Oracle Master Agreement Amendment Three (this “Amendment’) amends the Oracle Master Agreement US-GMA-
2796822, dated 01-JUN-22, and all amendments and addenda thereto (the “Master Agreement’) between Clark County
Nevada (“You") and Oracle America, Inc. (“Oracle”).

The parties agree to amend the Master Agreement as follows:
A. GENERAL TERMS
1. SECTION 2 MASTER AGREEMENT TERM AND APPLICABLE SCHEDULES
“Orders may be placed under the master agreement from June 2,2022 (indicated Below in section 17) through May 31 2026,
with the option to renew for one (1) One (1) year period. Such renewal will be evidenced by agreement in written by both

parties, As of the effective Date the following Schedules are incorporated into Master Agreement: Schedule C- Cloud Service,
Schedule H - Hardware, Schedule LVM- Oracle Linux and Oracle VM Services offerings, Schedule P -Programs and Schedule

S- Services.”

This Amendment is valid for signature through 31 May 2025. If this Amendment is not signed by both parties on or before
that date, this Amendment will be null and void and of no legal effect even if executed by both parties.

Subject to the modifications herein, the Master Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

The Effective Date of this Amendment is

Clark County Nevada

Authorized Signature:

Name:

Title:

Signature Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney
Sarah Schagrver

By:Sarah Schaerrer (Feb 5,2025 10:15 PST)

SARAH SCHAERRER
Deputy District Attorney

Lic_OMA Amendment_v041624_US_ENG
Clark County Nevada_18155291_Rebin_Feb 3,2025

. (to be completed by Oracle)

Oracle America, Inc.

BocuSigned by:
@ww«,is
Authorized Signature: ADANA1N4SIAEDARC
Dennis Cartey

Name:

Contract Specialist

03-Feb-2025 | 12:15 PM CST

Title:

Signature Date:

Page 1 of 1



